

PAVING RESTORATION IN-KIND, THROUGHOUT DOVER TOWNSHIP AS DIRECTED. WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER RECEIVING WRITTEN NOTICE FROM DOVER TOWNSHIP.				BIDDER: E.K. Services 260 Old York Road New Cumberland, PA 17070		BIDDER:	
ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	300	S.Y.	PAVING RESTORATION IN-KIND, AS DIRECTED ABOVE.	\$269.58	\$80,860.00		
TOTAL(S)				\$80,860.00			

ITEM 2A-2E INTERMEDIATE AVE. (T920) +/-900' X 40' WIDE BETWEEN WEST CANAL RD. (SR4002) R/W AND SCHOOL DRIVEWAY

BIDDER:

Kinsley
 2700 Water Street
 York, Pa 17105

BIDDER:

Stewart & Tate
 950 Smile Way
 York, Pa 17404

BIDDER:

E. K. Serivces
 260 Old York Road
 New Cumberland, Pa 17070

ITEM	APPROX	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Kinsley		Stewart & Tate		E. K. Serivces	
	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2A	1,200	S.Y.	MILL ALONG CURBLINE	\$3.25	\$3,900.00	\$12.89	\$15,468.00	\$2.61	\$3,132.00
2B	720	TON	SCRATCH/LEVELING COURSE	\$89.00	\$64,080.00	\$100.00	\$72,000.00	\$93.45	\$67,284.00
2C	4,000	S.Y.	GEOTEXTILE	\$6.15	\$24,600.00	\$6.30	\$25,200.00	\$6.30	\$25,200.00
2D	480	TON	WEARING COURSE	\$89.00	\$42,720.00	\$98.80	\$47,424.00	\$93.15	\$44,712.00
2E	4	EACH	CURB RAMP	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$27,400.00
TOTAL(S)					\$162,500.00		\$180,092.00		\$167,728.00

ITEMS 3 NORTH SALEM CHURCH RD. (T528) BETWEEN SCHOOLHOUSE RD. AND A POINT NEAR 5280 NORTH SALEM CHURCH RD., 6100' X 21.4' AVG., ADT <1260				BIDDER: Kinsley 2700 Water Street York, Pa 17405		BIDDER: Recon 3289 Susquehanna Trail N. York, Pa 17406		BIDDER: E. K. Services 260 Old York Road New Cumberland, Pa		BIDDER: Sterwart & Tate 950 Smile Way York, Pa 17404	
ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
3A	14,500	S.Y.	4" Cold-In-Place Recycling	\$5.20	\$75,400.00	\$4.75	\$68,875.00	\$6.45	\$93,525.00	\$5.35	\$77,575.00
3B	22,500	GALLON	CSS-1H Emulsion 1.54 Gallons/S.Y.	\$2.40	\$54,000.00	\$2.00	\$45,000.00	\$2.50	\$56,250.00	\$2.50	\$56,250.00
3C	900	TON	9.5 mm Scratch & Leveling Course	\$87.75	\$78,975.00	\$89.00	\$80,100.00	\$86.61	\$77,949.00	\$96.50	\$86,850.00
3D	1,375	TON	9.5 mm Wearing Course	\$87.50	\$120,312.50	\$95.00	\$130,625.00	\$86.32	\$118,690.00	\$93.75	\$128,906.25
			TOTAL(S)								
				\$328,687.50		\$324,600.00		\$346,414.00		\$349,581.25	

SCHEDULE OF PRICES - 2020 MATERIALS				BIDDER: Sterwart & Tate 950 Smile Way York, Pa 17404		BIDDER: York Materials 950 Smile Way York, Pa 17404		BIDDER: York Building Products 950 Smile Way York, Pa 17404		BIDDER: Kinsley 2700 Water Street York, Pa 17405		BIDDER: Vulcan 875 Oxford Road Hanover, Pa 17331	
ITEM	APPX. QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED	TOTAL DELIVERED	DELIVERED	TOTAL DELIVERED	DELIVERED	TOTAL DELIVERED	DELIVERED	TOTAL DELIVERED	DELIVERED	TOTAL DELIVERED
A	1,150	TONS	CRUSHED AGGREGATE										
A1	50	TONS	AS2 OR AS3 ANTI-SKID					\$16.75	\$837.50	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$14.70	\$735.00
A2	50	TONS	AASHTO #1					\$12.90	\$645.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$12.90	\$645.00
A3	50	TONS	AASHTO #3					\$12.90	\$645.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$12.90	\$645.00
A4	50	TONS	AASHTO #57					\$12.90	\$645.00	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$12.90	\$645.00
A5	50	TONS	AASHTO #67					\$12.90	\$645.00	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$12.90	\$645.00
A6	50	TONS	AASHTO #8					\$16.75	\$837.50	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$13.70	\$685.00
A7	50	TONS	PENNDOT SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL 2RC					\$8.90	\$445.00	\$9.50	\$475.00	\$9.15	\$457.50
A8	500	TONS	PENNDOT 2A					\$8.90	\$4,450.00	\$9.50	\$4,750.00	\$9.15	\$4,575.00
A9	50	TONS	R-3 RIP RAP					\$16.90	\$845.00	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$17.75	\$887.50
A10	50	TONS	R-4 RIP RAP					\$17.90	\$895.00	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$19.90	\$995.00
A11	50	TONS	R-5 RIP RAP					\$19.90	\$995.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$23.50	\$1,175.00
A12	50	TONS	R-6 RIP RAP					\$20.90	\$1,045.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$23.50	\$1,175.00
A13	50	TONS	R-7 RIP RAP					\$24.90	\$1,245.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$25.10	\$1,255.00
A14	50	TONS	R-8 RIP RAP					\$34.15	\$1,707.50	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$28.80	\$1,440.00
B	350	TONS	SUPERPAVE MIXTURE										
B1	200	TONS	9.5mm, PG 64S-22, WEARING, 0 TO 0.3 MILLION ESAL'S, SRL L, ADT<1000			\$69.20	\$13,840.00						
B2	100	TONS	19.5mm, PG 64S-22, WEARING, 0 TO 3 MILLION ESAL'S, SRL L, ADT <1000			\$63.30	\$6,330.00						
B3	50	TONS	25mm, PG 64S-22, BASE, 0 TO 0.3 MILLION ESAL'S			\$59.65	\$2,982.50						
C	50	TONS	LATEX MODIFIED COLD PATCH	\$109.50	\$5,475.00								
D	32	C.Y.	CLASS AAA 4000 PSI CONCRETE										
A,B & D	1	PER HOUR	ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR TRUCK AND OPERATOR FOR DELIVERY REQUIRING MORE THAN 1/2 HR ON JOB SITE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$87.00	\$87.00
TOTAL(S)					\$5,475.00		\$23,152.50		\$15,882.50		\$16,202.50		\$16,047.00